The Canadian non-capital loss carryforwards expire as noted in the table below. The Columbian loss carry forwards expire between

2019 and 2031. Share issue and financing costs will be fully amortized in 2022. The remaining deductible temporary differences may

be carried forward indefinitely. Deferred tax assets have not been recognized in respect of these items because it is not probable that

future taxable profit will be available against which the group can utilize the benefits therefrom.

 $

2036 11,567

2037 2,398,600

2038 4,810,276

2039 13,848,736

 21,069,179

25.   CORRECTION OF ERRORS

Subsequent to the original issuance of the December 31, 2018 consolidated financial statements, management determined that the

Company had incurred deferred tax liabilities upon acquisitions of SMGH and Sativa Nativa. Upon recognition of the deferred tax

liabilities, the Company recognized goodwill in the amount of $3,207,227 related to both acquisitions. The following tables provide a

breakdown of the corrections made by the Company.

Line items on the restated consolidated statement of financial position at:

  Previously reported

as at December 31,

2018

 Restatement  Restated as at

December 31, 2018

Assets

Goodwill $  - $ 3,207,227 $ 3,207,227

Total assets $ 28,181,001 $ 3,207,227 $ 31,388,228

Liabilities

Deferred tax liability $   - $ 3,207,227 $ 3,207,227

Total liabilities $ 1,801,326   $ 3,207,227 $ 5,008,553

Total shareholders’ equity  and liabilities $ 28,181,001   $ 3,207,227 $ 31,388,228

Avicanna Inc.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2019 and 2018
(expressed in Canadian dollars, except share and per share amounts)

 38

25.   CORRECTION OF ERRORS (continued)

The restatement did not have an impact on the Company’s consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive loss, changes in

shareholders’ equity, cash flows or on net loss per share.

26.   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On January 24, 2020 the Company issued an aggregate of 822,721 Units (the “Units”) at a price of CAD$2.50 per Unit, for aggregate